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The Library of Congress

In the Matter of:

Determination of Rates and Terms for
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SUPPLEMENTARY FILING TO JOINT MOTION TO ADOPT PROTECTIVE ORDER

The undersigned participants hereby respectfully submit this supplementary filing in

connection with the Joint Motion to Adopt Protective Order, filed on June 21, 2016 (“Protective

Order Motion”).

The undersigned Participants wish first to notify the Judges that they have engaged in

multiple conferences concerning discovery and have agreed, inter alia, pursuant to the Judges’

Case Scheduling Order of February 19, 2016 which set out a preliminary disclosure and

discovery period, to endeavor to begin document productions to each other on July 14, 2016, in

response to document requests exchanged during June 2016. However, such document

productions are contingent on the adoption of a protective order by the Judges to protect the

confidentiality of information to be exchanged.

Furthermore, the Participants now anticipate the production of relevant documents from

non-Participants pursuant to negotiated consents. However, such non-Participant productions are

also contingent on the adoption of a protective order by the Judges that also provides for the

protection of the confidentiality of information to be provided by such non-Participants. As a
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result, the undersigned Participants thus request that, in addition to the adoption of the Protective 

Order annexed as Exhibit A to the Protective Order Motion, the Judges adopt the attached 

addendum, attached as Exhibit 1. 

Dated: July 11,2016 

Respectfully submitted, 
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ADDENDUM TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

The definition of the term “Producing Participant” in the Protective Order issued on
______ ___, 2016 shall include within it any entity, whether a Participant or not, who produces
documents in connection with this proceeding, whether by subpoena or consent (“Producer”),
and any Producer may designate documents that it produces as Restricted in accordance with the
terms of the Protective Order, and such documents shall be subject to all of the terms and
protections in the Protective Order. The instruction in Section V of the Protective Order that
Participants should not withhold from production responsive document on the grounds that they
are subject to confidentiality provisions in private agreements shall apply to all Producers.

SO ORDERED.

___________________________
Suzanne M. Barnett
Chief Copyright Royalty Judge

DATED: ____________________



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I hereby certify that on July 11, 2016, I caused a true and correct copy of the 

Supplementary Filing to Joint Motion to Adopt Protective Order to be served on the 

individuals and entities identified in the below-attached Service List via overnight express mail 

and/or by e-mail. 

Participants marked with two asterisks have expressly requested to be served solely via e-

mail, with no hard copy to follow. 

All other participants have been via overnight express mail, pursuant to 37 CFR 

§ 350.4(h). 

By: 



Service List

NATIONAL MUSIC PUBLISHERS’
ASSOCIATION**

David M. Israelite
President and CEO

Danielle M. Aguirre, Esq.
Executive VP & General Counsel

Erich C. Carey, Esq.
VP & Senior Counsel, Litigation

975 F Street, NW
Suite 375
Washington, DC 20004
Telephone: (202) 393-6672
Facsimile: (202) 393-6673
Email: disraelite@nmpa.org

daguirre@nmpa.org
ecarey@nmpa.org

NASHVILLE SONGWRITERS
ASSOCIATION INTERNATIONAL**

Barton Herbison
Executive Director

Jennifer Turnbow
Senior Director of Operations

1710 Roy Acuff Place
Nashville, TN 37203
Telephone: (615) 256-3352
Facsimile: (615) 256-0034
Email: bart@nashvillesongwriters.com

APPLE INC.**

Elizabeth Miles
Robert Windom
David Weiskopf
1 Infinite Loop
MS 169-4ISM
Cupertino, CA 95014
Telephone: (408) 996-1010
Facsimile: (408) 783-2798
Email: elizabeth.miles@apple.com

windom@apple.com
dweiskopf@apple.com

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP**

Dale M. Cendali
Claudia Ray
601 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY 10022
Telephone: (212) 446-4800
Facsimile: (212) 446-4900
Email: dale.cendali@kirkland.com

claudia.ray@kirkland.com

Counsel for Apple Inc.

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP**

Michael S. Elkin
Thomas Patrick Lane
200 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10166
Telephone: (212) 294-6700
Facsimile: (212) 294-4700
Email: melkin@winston.com

tlane@winston.com

Counsel for Amazon Digital Services, Inc.

DAVID POWELL

P.O. Box 010950
Miami, FL 33101
Telephone: (305) 539-1755
Email: davidpowell008@yahoo.com



DIGITAL MEDIA ASSOCIATION**

Lee Knife
Executive Director - DiMA

1050 17th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20036
Telephone: (202) 639-9508
Facsimile: (202) 639-9504
Email: LKnife@digmedia.org

GEORGE D. JOHNSON, d/b/a GEO Music
Group and George Johnson Music
Publishing**

23 Music Square East, Suite 204
Nashville, TN 37203
Telephone: (615) 242-9999
Email: george@georgejohnson.com

GOOGLE INC.**

1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
Mountain View, CA 94043
Telephone: (650) 253-0000
Email: kevingm@google.com

KING & SPALDING LLP**

Kenneth L. Steinthal
Joseph Wetzel
101 Second Street
Suite 2300
San Francisco, CA 94105
Telephone: (415) 318-1200
Facsimile: (415) 318-1300
Email: ksteinthal@kslaw.com

jwetzel@kslaw.com

Counsel for Google Inc.

PANDORA MEDIA, INC.**

Steve Bene
General Counsel

2101 Webster Street, Suite 1650
Oakland, CA 94612
Telephone: (510) 451-4100
Facsimile: (510) 451-4286

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP**

R. Bruce Rich
Todd D. Larson
Benjamin Marks
David Singh
Jennifer Ramos
767 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10153
Telephone: (212) 310-8170
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007
Email: r.bruce.rich@weil.com

todd.larson@weil.com
benjamin.marks@weil.com
david.singh@weil.com
jennifer.ramos@weil.com

Counsel for Pandora Media, Inc.



WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI
PC**

Gary R. Greenstein
1700 K Street, NW, Fifth Floor
Washington, DC 20006-3817
Telephone: (202) 973-8849
Facsimile: (202) 973-8899
Email: ggreenstein@wsgr.com

Counsel for Pandora Media, Inc.

JENNER & BLOCK LLP**

Steven R. Englund
Michael B. DeSanctis
1099 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 900
Washington, DC 20001
Telephone: (202) 639-6000
Facsimile: (202) 639-6066
Email: senglund@jenner.com

mdesanctis@jenner.com

Counsel for Sony Music Entertainment

SPOTIFY USA INC.**

Kevan Choset, Esq.
Legal Counsel, Head of IP & Litigation

45 West 18th Street
7th Floor
New York, NY 10011
Telephone: (917) 623-1559
Email: spotify-crb@spotify.com

MAYER BROWN LLP**

A. John P. Mancini
1221 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10020
Telephone: (212) 506-2295
Facsimile: (212) 849-5895
Email: jmancini@mayerbrown.com

Richard M. Assmus
1 71 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60606
Telephone: (312) 701-8623
Facsimile: (312) 706-9125
Email: rassmus@mayerbrown.com
Counsel for Spotify USA Inc.


